approximately RMB170.68 million (based on the exchange rate of RMB1:S$0.20260 as at
29 March 2017).

For illustrative purposes only and on the basis of the assumptions set out in paragraphs 2.8.1 to
2.8.3 above, the financial effects of the Share Purchases by the Company pursuant to the Share
Purchase Mandate on the unaudited financial statements of the Group and the Company for the
financial year ended 31 December 2016 are set out below and assuming the following:

(1) the purchase or acquisition of 46,404,080 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share
Purchase Mandate by way of Market Purchases made out of profits and either cancelled or
held in treasury; and

(2) the purchase or acquisition of 46,404,080 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share
Purchase Mandate by way of Off-Market Purchases made out of profits and either
cancelled or held in treasury.

7

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

(1) Share Purchases by way of Market Purchases and cancelled or held in treasury

Purchases by way of Market Purchases and cancelled

Group Company
Before Share After Share Before Share After Share

As at Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase
31 December 2016 RMB’million RMB’million RMB’million RMB’million

Profit after tax 221.7 221.7 18.9 18.9

Share capital 313.5 313.5 313.5 313.5

Reserves 271.4 271.4 (4.3) (4.3)

Accumulated profits 808.0 808.0 84.1 84.1

Treasury shares (31.4) (31.4) (31.4) (31.4)

Shareholders’ funds 1,361.6 1,212.2 361.9 212.5

Current assets 1,050.6 901.2 29.7 0.5

Current liabilities 280.9 280.9 17.8 17.8

Borrowings – – – –

Cash and cash equivalents (1) 275.9 126.5 – 0.5

No. of shares (’000) 464,041 417,637 464,041 417,637

Weighted Average 465,145 428,825 465,145 428,825
No. of shares (’000)

No. of treasury shares (’000) 27,653 27,653 27,653 27,653

Financial Ratios

NAV per Share (RMB cents) (2) 293.42 290.25 77.99 50.88

Gearing ratio (times) (3) – – – –

Current ratio (times) (4) 3.74 3.21 1.67 0.28

EPS (RMB cents) (5) 47.66 51.70 n.a. n.a.

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

8

Purchases by way of Market Purchases and held in treasury

Group Company
Before Share After Share Before Share After Share

As at Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase
31 December 2016 RMB’million RMB’million RMB’million RMB’million

Profit after tax 221.7 221.7 18.9 18.9

Share capital 313.5 313.5 313.5 313.5

Reserves 271.4 271.4 (4.3) (4.3)

Accumulated profits 808.0 808.0 84.1 84.1

Treasury shares (31.4) (180.8) (31.4) (180.8)

Shareholders’ funds 1,361.6 1,212.2 361.9 212.5

Current assets 1,050.6 901.2 29.7 0.5

Current liabilities 280.9 280.9 17.8 17.8

Borrowings – – – –

Cash and cash equivalents (1) 275.9 126.5 – 0.5

No. of shares (’000) 461,041 417,637 464,041 417,637

Weighted Average 465,145 428,825 465,145 428,825
No. of shares (’000)

No. of treasury shares (’000) 27,653 74,057 27,653 74,057

Financial Ratios

NAV per Share (RMB cents) (2) 293.42 290.25 77.99 50.88

Gearing ratio (times) (3) – – – –

Current ratio (times) (4) 3.74 3.21 1.67 0.28

EPS (RMB cents) (5) 47.66 51.70 n.a. n.a.

9

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

(2) Share Purchases by way of Off-Market Purchases and cancelled or held in treasury

Purchases by way of Off-Market Purchases and cancelled

Group Company
Before Share After Share Before Share After Share

As at Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase
31 December 2016 RMB’million RMB’million RMB’million RMB’million

Profit after tax 221.7 221.7 18.9 18.9

Share capital 313.5 313.5 313.5 313.5

Reserves 271.4 271.4 (4.3) (4.3)

Accumulated profits 808.0 808.0 84.1 84.1

Treasury shares (31.4) (31.4) (31.4) (31.4)

Shareholders’ funds 1,361.6 1,190.9 361.9 191.2

Current assets 1,050.6 879.9 29.7 0.5

Current liabilities 280.9 280.9 17.8 17.8

Borrowings – – – –

Cash and cash equivalents (1) 275.9 105.2 – 0.5

No. of shares (’000) 464,041 417,637 464,041 417,637

Weighted Average 465,145 428,825 465,145 428,825
No. of shares (’000)

No. of treasury shares (’000) 27,653 27,653 27,653 27,653

Financial Ratios

NAV per Share (RMB cents) (2) 293.42 285.15 77.99 45.78

Gearing ratio (times) (3) – – – –

Current ratio (times) (4) 3.74 3.13 1.67 0.28

EPS (RMB cents) (5) 47.66 51.70 n.a. n.a.

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

10

Purchases by way of Off-Market Purchases and held in treasury

Group Company
Before Share After Share Before Share After Share

As at Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase
31 December 2016 RMB’million RMB’million RMB’million RMB’million

Profit after tax 221.7 221.7 18.9 18.9

Share capital 313.5 313.5 313.5 313.5

Reserves 271.4 271.4 (4.3) (4.3)

Accumulated profits 808.0 808.0 84.1 84.1

Treasury shares (31.4) (202.1) (31.4) (202.1)

Shareholders’ funds 1,361.6 1,190.9 361.9 191.2

Current assets 1,050.6 879.9 29.7 0.5

Current liabilities 280.9 280.9 17.8 17.8

Borrowings – – – –

Cash and cash equivalents (1) 275.9 105.2 – 0.5

No. of shares (’000) 464,041 417,637 464,041 417,637

Weighted Average 465,145 428,825 465,145 428,825
No. of shares (’000)

No. of treasury shares (’000) 27,653 74,057 27,653 74,057

Financial Ratios

NAV per Share (RMB cents) (2) 293.42 285.15 77.99 45.78

Gearing ratio (times) (3) – – – –

Current ratio (times) (4) 3.74 3.13 1.67 0.28

EPS (RMB cents) (5) 47.66 51.70 n.a. n.a.

Notes:

(1) Bank balances and fixed deposits (unsecured).

(2) NAV per share is computed based on NAV divided by the number of shares (excluding treasury shares and
Subsidiary Holdings).

(3) Gearing ratio is computed based on total borrowings divided by Shareholders’ funds.

(4) Current ratio is computed based on current assets divided by current liabilities.

(5) EPS is computed based on profit after tax divided by the weighted average number of shares.